Remittance Dates:

Monthly Servicer's Certificate

(to be delivered each month pursuant to Section 3.01 (b) of the Transition Property Servicing Agreement)

12/01/2023 - 12/31/2023

AEP TEXAS CENTRAL TRANSITION FUNDING III LLC

AEP Texas Inc., as Servicer

Pursuant to the Transition Property Servicing Agreement dated as of March 14, 2012 (the "Transition Property Servicing Agreement") between

AEP Texas Inc., as Servicer, and AEP Texas Central Transition Funding Il LLC, as Note Issuer, the Servicer does herby certify as follows:

Collection Period:
Remittance Dates:

TC Class

Residential

Commercial Energy
Commercial Demand
Large Industrial - Firm
Large Industrial - Non-Firm
Standby - Firm

Standby - Non-Firm
Municipal & Cotton Gin

December - 2023
Dec-01-2023 to Dec-31-2023

a. TCs in Effect

0.002475 $kWH
0.009501 $kWH
0.775882 $kw
0.016734 $kw
0.550692 $kwW
0.075487 $kwW
0.050574 $kwW
0.004444 $kWH
Total

Collection Period: December - 2022

TC Class

Residential

Commercial Energy
Commercial Demand
Large Industrial - Firm
Large Industrial - Non-Firm
Standby - Firm

Standby - Non-Firm
Municipal & Cotton Gin

h. Daily remittances previously made by the Servicer to the Collection Account in respect of this Collection Period (c):

d. Estimated
TC Payments
Received

1,810,510.25

1,113,062.00

1,710,760.20

228,258.29

115,632.31

81,410.81

15,664.85

145,954.22

Total $5,221,252.93

b. TCs Billed

1,551,956.18
1,185,425.27
1,778,742.18
10,524.67
114,006.39
93,744.56
11,473.51
157,975.71
$4,903,848.47

i. The amount to be remitted by the Servicer to the Collection Account for this Collection Period is (c + f - g):

c. Estimated TC Payments Received

1,544,397.29
1,154,298.67
1,628,577.15
16,984.10
123,009.24
94,368.72
11,321.73
130,370.00
$4,703,326.90

e. Actual f. Remittance Shortfal | g. Excess Remittance
TC Payments for this Collection for this Collection
Received Period Period

1,794,630.62 0.00 15,879.63
1,121,497.41 8,435.41 0.00
1,748,699.07 37,938.87 0.00
264,315.35 36,057.06 0.00
173,121.32 57,489.01 0.00
93,760.55 12,349.74 0.00
16,785.82 1,120.97 0.00
151,484.06 5,529.84 0.00
$5,364,294.20 $158,920.90 $15,879.63
$4,703,326.90

$4,846,368.17

$143,041.27

j. If (i>h), (i-h) equals net amount due from the Servicer to the Collection Amount:
k. If (h>i), (h-i) equals net amount due to the Servicer from the Collection Amount:

$0.00

Capitalized terms used herein have their respective meanings set forth in the Transition Property Servicing Agreement.

In WITNESS HEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed and delivered this Monthly Servicer's Certificate as of 25th of January, 2024.

AEP TEXAS INC., as Servicer

1/19/2024 | 2:47 PM EST

DocuSigned by
y[ F5ED2D3524A54R8—

Assistant Tremlrer
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